
SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR 

The new school year begins the same day as Leon County Schools, this year on 
Monday August 14, 2017.  First Presbyterian Preschool is a year-round program.  

 

2017 - 2018 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE / Preschool is closed: 

 

Labor Day 

Veterans’ Day 

Monday, September 4, 2017 

Friday, November 10, 2017 

Thanksgiving Thursday, November 23, 2017  

Friday, November 24, 2017 

Christmas and New 
Year 

Monday, December 25, 2017 

Tuesday, December 26, 2017 

Wednesday, December 27, 2017 

Thursday, December 28, 2017 

Friday, December 29, 2017 

Monday, January 1, 2018 
 

Martin Luther King Jr Day Monday, January 15, 2018 

Spring Holiday  Friday, March 30, 2018 

Memorial Day  Monday, May 28, 2018 

Independence Day   Wednesday, July 4, 2018 

Teacher Planning Day                      
(tentative date) 

 Friday, August 17, 2018 

 

**** If parents need childcare for any of the days that First Presbyterian Preschool 
is closed for holidays, they are responsible for finding and paying for childcare 
elsewhere. 

Parents whose children are in the VPK program will be given the VPK calendar 
and other VPK materials following the first day of VPK on Monday August 14, 
2017. 
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